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		registered interest		
		date	
                           04/07/2017 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Department for Communities and Local Government	


                        
		answering dept id	7	
		answering dept short name	Communities and Local Government	
		answering dept sort name	Communities and Local Government	
		house id	2	
		legislature	
                           25277				
		pref label	House of Lords	


                        
		question text	Her Majesty's Government what estimate they have made of the number of homeless people
                           in each of the ten districts of Greater Manchester.
                        	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Lord Bradley	


                        
		type	
                           	WrittenParliamentaryQuestion	


                        
		uin	HL424	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    12/07/2017 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>DCLG publishes regular statistics on rough sleeping, statutory homelessness and
                                    homelessness prevention and relief in England. The autumn 2016 number of rough sleepers
                                    counted and estimated in a single night snapshot in England was 4,134. In England,
                                    59,090 households were accepted as statutorily homeless and in priority need in 2016/17.
                                    77,240 households were in temporary accommodation at the end of March 2017 in England.
                                    There were 214,476 successful cases of homelessness prevention or relief outside the
                                    statutory homelessness framework in 2016/17 in England.</p><p>These are also published
                                    at a local authority level, including the ten Greater Manchester authorities. The
                                    latest statistics can be found (attached) at: <a href="https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/homelessness-statistics"
                                    target="_blank">https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/homelessness-statistics</a></p><p>The
                                    Government will be implementing manifesto commitments to help those at risk of becoming
                                    homeless, already sleeping rough or with complex needs, to support them to lead more
                                    independent lives.</p><p> </p><p> </p><p> </p><p> </p><p> </p><p> </p>
                                 	
		answering member printed	Lord Bourne of Aberystwyth	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             12/07/2017 16:13:10
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                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdf: <http://www.w3.org/1999/02/22-rdf-syntax-ns#>
PREFIX xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?item dcterms:date "2017-07-04"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime> .
?___answer_attachment_1 nfo:fileName "170711 Statutory Homelessness and Prevention and Relief HL424.pdf" .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
?___answer_0 parl:attachment ?___answer_attachment_1 .
OPTIONAL { ?item rdf:type ?___2 . }
OPTIONAL { ?___answer_0 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___3 . }
OPTIONAL { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___4 . }
}  ORDER BY  ?___2  ?___3  ?___4  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10
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                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdf: <http://www.w3.org/1999/02/22-rdf-syntax-ns#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
CONSTRUCT {?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___5 .
?item parl:hansardHeading ?___6 .
?item rdf:type ?___7 .
?item parl:legislature ?___8 .
?___8 skos:prefLabel ?___9 .
?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___10 .
?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___11 .
?item parl:answer ?___12 .
?___12 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___13 .
?___12 parl:attachment ?___14 .
?___14 nfo:fileName ?___15 .
?___14 dcterms:title ?___16 .
?___12 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___17 .
?___12 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___18 .
?___12 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___19 .
?___12 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___20 .
?___12 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___21 .
?___12 parl:answeringMember ?___22 .
?___22 rdfs:label ?___23 .
?___12 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___24 .
?___24 parl:attachment ?___25 .
?___25 nfo:fileName ?___26 .
?___25 dcterms:title ?___27 .
?___24 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___28 .
?___24 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___29 .
?___24 parl:answeringMember ?___30 .
?___12 parl:answerText ?___31 .
?___12 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___32 .
?item parl:questionText ?___33 .
?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___34 .
?item dcterms:date ?___35 .
?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___36 .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___37 .
?___37 rdfs:label ?___38 .
?item parl:houseId ?___39 .
?item parl:registeredInterest ?___40 .
?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___41 .
?item parl:uin ?___42 .

} WHERE {
  { VALUES ?item { 
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/747970>
} }
{ ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___5 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:hansardHeading ?___6 . } 
UNION { ?item rdf:type ?___7 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:legislature ?___8 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___8 skos:prefLabel ?___9 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___10 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___11 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:answer ?___12 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___12 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___13 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___12 parl:attachment ?___14 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___14 nfo:fileName ?___15 . } 
    UNION { ?___14 dcterms:title ?___16 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___12 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___17 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___18 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___19 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___20 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___21 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___12 parl:answeringMember ?___22 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___22 rdfs:label ?___23 . } 
  }}
  UNION {{ ?___12 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___24 . }  OPTIONAL {
    {{ ?___24 parl:attachment ?___25 . }  OPTIONAL {
      { ?___25 nfo:fileName ?___26 . } 
      UNION { ?___25 dcterms:title ?___27 . } 
    }}
    UNION { ?___24 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___28 . } 
    UNION { ?___24 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___29 . } 
    UNION { ?___24 parl:answeringMember ?___30 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___12 parl:answerText ?___31 . } 
  UNION { ?___12 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___32 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:questionText ?___33 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___34 . } 
UNION { ?item dcterms:date ?___35 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___36 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:tablingMember ?___37 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___37 rdfs:label ?___38 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:houseId ?___39 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___40 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___41 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:uin ?___42 . } 
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